

D/L- 11  
24/02/2026  
Ct. No.-19  
Aritra

**WPA 4308 of 2026**

**Greego Drive Private Limited  
Vs.  
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Sukanta Chakraborty  
Mr. Soumya Kanti Sinha  
Ms. Suparna Das  
Mr. Anindya Halder

....for the petitioner

Mr. Soumitra Bandhyopadhyay, Sr. Govt. Adv.  
Mr. Priyabrata Batabyal

....for the State

Affidavit of service filed in Court today is taken on record.

The petitioner has challenged the cancellation order dated February 3, 2026 whereby the request for proposal for the dredging work from Tamal river in the District of Paschim Medinipur was rejected.

Mr. Chakraborty, learned advocate appearing for the petitioner submits that the cancellation order is an unreasoned one and for which the same is liable to be set aside and quashed.

The petitioners has prayed for a writ in the nature of mandamus, commanding the respondent authorities to issue the LOI and work order in favour of the petitioner/company for the work in question.

Mr. Bandyopadhyay, learned senior Government advocate prays for time to take instruction in this matter.

List this matter along with **WPA 4018 of 2026**.

The learned advocate on record of the petitioner is directed to communicate this order to the learned advocate representing the State in WPA 4018 of 2026.

***(Hiranmay Bhattacharyya, J.)***