

D/L- 72-73
05/03/2026
Ct. No.-19
Aritra

WPA 4018 of 2026
With
WPA 4308 of 2026
Greego Drive Private Limited
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Sukanta Chakraborty
Mr. Soumya Kanti Sinha
Ms. Suparna Das
Mr. Anindya Halder

....for the petitioner

Mr. Amal Kr. Sen, AAG
Mr. Sombuddha Datta
Ms. Debdooti Dutta

....for the State in WPA 4018 of 2026

Mr. Soumitra Bandhyopadhyay, Sr. Govt. Adv.
Mr. Priyabrata Batabyal

....for the State WPA 4308 of 2026

In Re:- WPA 4018 of 2026

Heard Mr. Chakraborty, learned advocate for the petitioner and Mr. Sen, learned Additional Advocate General.

Mr. Sen seeks time to produce the memo dated January 27, 2026, which has been relied upon by the authorities while passing the Office order dated February 3, 2026.

In Re:- WPA 4308 of 2026

Mr. Chakraborty, learned advocate appearing for the petitioner submits that though the petitioner was declared as H-1 bidder but the entire auction has been cancelled.

Mr. Sen, learned Additional Advocate General seeks time to take instruction in this regard.

List these matters on March 11, 2026 at 2.00 p.m. under the same heading.

(Hiranmay Bhattacharyya, J.)