

Item-  
102. 11-03-2026

sg Ct. 19

**WPA 4308 of 2026**

Greego Drive Private Ltd.  
Versus  
State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Sukanta Chakraborty

Mr. Soumya Kanti Sinha

Ms. Suparna Dan

Mr. Anindya Halder

...for the petitioner

Mr. Amal Kumar Sen, Ld. AAG

Mr. Soumitra Bandyopadhyay

Mr. Priyabrata Batabyal

...for the State

List this matter for further hearing on 13<sup>th</sup> March,  
2026 at 12 noon.

**(Hiranmay Bhattacharyya, J.)**