

49.
23-03-2026
(Ct. no.19)
debajyoti
(Bench ID
265719)

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
APPELLATE SIDE**

WPA 4308 of 2026

**Greego Drive Private Limited
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Sukanta Chakraborty, Adv.,
Mr. Soumya Kanti Sinha, Adv.,
Ms. Suparna Das, Adv.,
Mr. Anindya Halder, Adv.
... For the Petitioner.

Mr. Amal Sen, learned AAG.,
Mr. Soumitra Bandyopadhyay, learned Sr. Govt. Adv.,
Mr. Priyabrata Batabyal, Adv.
... For State.

1. Heard the learned advocates for the parties. Hearing is concluded. Judgment stands reserved (C.A.V.).

(Hiranmay Bhattacharyya, J.)